DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
AIR QUALITY DIVISION
ACTIVITY REPORT: On-site Inspection
B585467870
FACILITY: Romeo RIM, Inc. SRN / ID: B5854
LOCATION: 74000 Van Dyke Avenue, ROMEO DISTRICT: Warren
CITY: ROMEO COUNTY: MACOMB
CONTACT: Wade Spurlin , Council & Environmental Manager ACTIVITY DATE: 06/27/2023

After the pre-inspection meeting, Wade lead us on an inspection of the facility. In Plant 1, we
inspected RIM clamps, post-mold paint booths, Shuttle Clamps, and ROTARY clamps. We
observed they are using rags with 50/50 Water/IPA solution to wipe the parts. These emissions are
included in the VOC calculations. The filter conditions and operational status are explained below.
Some of the RIMs were operational and were used at the time of the inspection.
Summary of filter conditions during inspection:
Emission Unit ID
Emission Unit Description
Filter Conditions Comments
EU-PLT2-LINE1 Plant 2, Paint Line 1 Volvo Paint;
Good & In-Place
Operational
(*) Not operating at
the time of
inspection
EU-PLT2-RIM45 Plant 2- RIM 45 (11x14)  Good & in-Place
(Filters on both sides;
will be checked before
use)
Operational.
(*) Not operating at
the time of
inspection.
Operates
approximately once
a month.
EU-PLT1-IMP2 Plant 1 - Clamp No.2 (Cinci-1) N/A Dismantled
EUPLT1-IMP51 Plant 1 – BBG Clamp No. 51
(BBG-1)
Good & in-place.
Located up top.
Operational.
EUPLT1-IMP52 Plant 1 – BBG Clamp No. 52
(BBG-2)
Good & in-place.
Located top.
Operational.
EU-PLT1-IMP12 Plant 1 - Clamp No. 12 (LFI-3)    N/A Dismantled
EU-PLT1-IMP24 Plant 1 - Clamp No. 24 (LFI-5) N/A Not in operation.
EU-PLT1-IMP26 Plant 1 - Clamp No. 26 (LFI-1) Good & in-Place Operational.
EU-PLT1-IMP28 Plant 1 - Clamp No. 28 (LFI-2) Good & in-Place Operational.
EU-PLT1-IMP29 Plant 1 - Clamp No. 29 (LFI-4) N/A Not in operation.
Page 3 of 16MACES- Activity Report
8/30/2023https://intranet.egle.state.mi.us/maces/WebPages/ViewActivityReport.aspx?ActivityID=24...
Emission Unit ID
Emission Unit Description
Filter Conditions Comments
EU-PLT1-IMP50 Plant 1 - Clamp No. 50 (Cinci-2) N/A Dismantled.
EU-PLT1-LINE1 Plant 1, Paint Line 1- Includes
spray booth #1
N/A Not in operation.
EU-PLT1-LINE2 Plant 1, Paint Line 2- Includes
spray booth #2
Good & in-Place
Filters are changed at
least once a month.
Operational;
Painted earlier in
the day.
EU-PLT2-RIM42 Plant 2-RIM 42 (5x7) Good & in-Place
(Filters both sides)
Operational.
(*) Not operating at
the time of
inspection
Using DCPD.
EU-PLT2-RIM43 Plant 2- RIM 43 (11x6) Good & in-Place
(Filters on both sides)
Could not verify VOC.
Press. Diff.= 0.45”WC
Operational.
(*) Not operating at
the time of
inspection
Using DCPD.
Carbon adsorber
running.
Time= 12:00 PM
EU-PLT2-RIM44 Plant 2- RIM 44 (10x12) Good & in-Place
(Filters on both sides)
Could not verify VOC
and Diff. Pr.
Operational.